



Dhotel Patisserie Ltd
Unit 2c
Eastland Industrial Estate,
Eastland Road,
Leiston,
IP16 4LL
07891942289
www.dhotel.co.uk
info@dhotel.co.uk

Product Specification

Vanilla and Raspberry Cheesecake Individual

Product description: A light vanilla cheesecake mix on a buttery biscuit base with whole raspberries and topped with raspberry jelly and decorated with white chocolate shavings

Ingredients: crumble [**wheat** flour, margarine (non-hydrogenated vegetable oils), butter (**milk**), sugar, rapeseed oil, wholemeal flour (**barley**), sodium bicarbonate, ammonium, bicarbonate, tartaric acid, disodium diphosphate, malic acid, partially inverted sugar syrup, salt, dried **whey** (**milk**), dried **malt** extract (**gluten**)], cream cheese (**milk**, modified wheat starch, E202), whipping cream (**milk**, carrageenan), raspberry puree, cane sugar, sugar, gelatine, vanilla (cane sugar syrup, vanilla extracts and real vanilla derivatives), white chocolate shavings (sugar, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring).

Production site address Dhotel Patisserie Ltd, Unit 2c, Eastlands Industrial Estate, Leiston, IP16 4LL

Shelf Life: 3 months as frozen product. Defrost in the fridge. Once defrosted do not refreeze, store at 4°C and use within 48h

Allergy advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Made in premises, that contains nuts, wheat, gluten, milk, eggs and soya products.

Packaging: Plastic acetate strips, greaseproof paper, corrugated cardboard box. Box of 25.